STORAGE RACKS
Jarke
When it comes to solving your storage problems,
we don’t just offer you off the shelf ideas.
It’s not just what Jarke storage racks will hold that sets them
apart. It’s how they hold up. Rugged, durable, and versatile,
Jarke storage racks from SPG offer you years of reliable service

(In.)
Capacity Per
Side (Lbs.)
Single Column
Model No.
Base
Length (In.)
Wt.
(Lbs.)
Double Column
Model No.
Base
Length (In.)
Wt.
(Lbs.)
6 12 & 18 12,000 & 10,500 08CS31072 31 99 08CD53072 53 119
6 24 7,500 08CS37072 37 104 08CD65072 65 129
6 30 & 36 6,500 & 5,700 08CS46072 46 115 08CD82072 82 143
6 42 & 48 5,000 & 4,300 08CS58072 58 123 08CD10472 104 157
7 12 & 18 12,000 & 10,500 08CS31084 31 108 08CD53084 53 128
7 24 7,500 08CS37084 37 113 08CD65084 65 138
7 30 & 36 6,500 & 5,700 08CS46084 46 124 08CD82084 82 152
7 42 & 48 5,000 & 4,300 08CS58084 58 135 08CD10484 104 166
8 12 & 18 12,000 & 10,500 08CS31096 31 118 08CD53096 53 138
8 24 7,500 08CS37096 37 123 08CD65096 65 148
8 30 & 36 6,500 & 5,700 08CS46096 46 134 08CD82096 82 162
8 42 & 48 5,000 & 4,300 08CS58096 58 145 08CD10496 104 189
10 12 & 18 12,000 & 10,500 08CS31120 31 136 08CD53120 53 156
10 24 7,500 08CS37120 37 141 08CD65120 65 166
10 30 & 36 6,500 & 5,700 08CS46120 46 152 08CD82120 82 180
10 42 & 48 5,000 & 4,300 08CS58120 58 163 08CD104120 104 194
Do not exceed column capacities. Smallest space between levels is 7". Maximum capacity for double column is twice value shown.

Steeltree Series 25 & 60 Brace Sets
Steeltree Brace Sets
*Do not exceed column capacities. Capacity is for evenly distributed loads.
Arm
Length (In.)
Capacity Per
Arm (Lbs.)
Model No.
With Lip
Wt.
(Lbs.)
Model No.
Without Lip
Wt.
(Lbs.)
36 2,175 40ASL36 28 40ASO36 28
42 1,865 40ASL42 31 40ASO42 31
48 1,630 40ASL48 34 40ASO48 34
54 1,480 40ASL54 37 40ASO54 37
60 1,330 40ASL60 40 40ASO60 40
Straight Arm (8' Column use up to 48 " arms max.)
(set of 4 with x-bracing)
(set of 2) (set of 3)
*Do not exceed column capacities.

system
• Boltless feature allows for rapid assembly and low
maintenance
Two point structural connection means your storage capacities do not have to  be compromised due to improper torquing or
loosening of bolts
JARKE | UTILItier® HEAVY-DUTY
STORAGE RACKS
UTILItier®…THE MAXIMUM IN STORAGE VERSATILITY.
HEAVY-DUTY FOR HIGH ABUSE APPLICATIONS.
STANDARD UPRIGHTS (40,000 lbs. cap.)
Upright Part
Number
H D Wgt
(lbs.)
6’
HSU30072 72 30 87
HSU36072 72 36 90
HSU42072 72 42 94
HSU48072 72 48 97
8’
HSU30096 96 30 109
HSU36096 96 36 112
HSU42096 96 42 115
HSU48096 96 48 118
10’
HSU30120 120 30 134
HSU36120 120 36 138
HSU42120 120 42 142
HSU48120 120 48 146
12’
HSU30144 144 30 161
HSU36144 144 36 166
HSU42144 144 42 170
HSU48144 144 48 175
16’
HSU30192 192 30 221
HSU36192 192 36 227
HSU42192 192 42 234
HSU48192 192 48 240
How to Select UTILItier® Components:
When you determined the sizes and capacities needed based on the results from selection
criteria section…follow these simple steps:
Upright Frames:
1. Choose the desired capacity selection chart
2. Find the desired height in the second column
3. Follow across to the right to the depth required
Example:  42” x 12” upright to 36,000 lbs. capacity
  #HSU-42144
 Heavy
Standard
Upright
(HXU-denotes X-tra Heavy Upright 68,000 lbs. capacity)
42” Depth
144” (12’) Height
EXTRA HEAVY-DUTY UPRIGHTS (68,000 lbs. cap)
Upright Part
Number
H D Wgt
(lbs.)
6’
HXU30072 72 30 162
HXU36072 72 36 165
HXU42072 72 42 170
HXU48072 72 48 174
8’
HXU30096 96 30 176
HXU36096 96 36 179
HXU42096 96 42 184
HXU48096 96 48 187
10’
HXU30120 120 30 207
HXU36120 120 36 212
HXU42120 120 42 219
HXU48120 120 48 223
12’
HXU30144 144 30 201
HXU36144 144 36 236
HXU42144 144 42 242
HXU48144 144 48 248
16’
HXU30192 192 30 296
HXU36192 192 36 302
HXU42192 192 42 312
HXU48192 192 48 321
28 | www.spgusa.com
JARKE | UTILItier® HEAVY-DUTY
STORAGE RACKS
www.spgusa.com| 29